
संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन 

सदस् य सचिव का कायाालय, 

भवन एवं अन् य ननमााण कामगार कल् याण बोर्ा,  
दमण – 396210. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
सं. MS/Breakfast-Meal/2022         ददनाकं :17 /11/2022.  

 

ई-ननववदा आमंत्रण सूिना  

(निविदा आईडी- 2022_DAMAN_2486_1) 

 
 भिि एिं अन् य निर्ााण कार्गार कल् याण बोडा, संघ प्रदेश दादरा एिं िगर हिेली तथा दर्ण एिं 
दीि की ओर स ेसचिि,  भिि एिं अन् य निर्ााण कार्गार कल् याण बोडा, दर्ण द्िारा प्रनतष्ठित एिं अिुभिी 
सेिाप्रदाताओं से दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव में ननमााण कामगारों को नास् ता एवं भोजन 
पहंुिाने हेतु ऑिलाईि ई-निविदा आर्ंत्रित की जाती है ।  

1. बोली दस्तािेज डाउिलोड आरंभ करिे की तारीख  :  17/11/2022   11.00 बजे स े

2. बोली दस्तािेज डाउिलोड करिे की अंनतर् तारीख  :  03/12/2022 11.00 बजे तक 

3. प्री-बीड र्ीट गं र्ीट गं की तारीख, सर्य एिं स् थल  :  25/11/2022  11.00 बजे  

सचििालय, कचिगार्, दर्ण.    

4. बोली प्रस् तुत शुरू करिे की तारीख    : 17/11/2022   11.00 बजे से  

5. बोली प्रस् तुत करिे की अंनतर् तारीख      :  03/12/2022 11.00 बजे तक  

 

निविदा से संबंचित अन्य वििरण एिं बोली दस्तािेज www.daman.nic.in  से डाउिलोड ककए जा 
सकते हैं तथा बोली र्ें भाग लेिे हेतु ककसी भी प्रकार के स् पठ  ीकरण के ललए lelidaman@gmail.com या 
0260 2230926 एिं 9978955059 से संपका  ककया जा सकता है ।  

त्रबिा कोई कारण बताए प्राप्त हुई ककसी भी या सभी निविदा को स्िीकार या अस्िीकार करिे का 
अचिकार निविदा आर्ंिण प्राचिकारी के पास सुरक्षित है । 

          Sd/- 

सदस् य सचिव 

भवन एवं अन् य ननमााण कामगार कल् याण बोर्ा, 
दमण 

  

http://www.daman.nic.in/
mailto:lelidaman@gmail.com


On Line TenderNotice No. 03 of 2022-23 

U.T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu  

Office of the Member Secretary, 

Building &Other Construction Workers’ Welfare Board 

 

No. MS/Breakfast-Meal/2022       Daman.  

    Date: 17 -11-2022 

e-TenderNotice  

Tender ID 2022-DAMAN-2486-1 
 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR SUPPLYING BREAKFAST AND MEAL TO 

THE BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS. The Member Secretary, 

Building and Other Construction Workers’ Board, Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and 

Daman and Diu,on behalf of the Board, invites Online Tender on www.daman.nic.in for supply of 

Breakfast and Meal to be served to the Construction Workers in the Union Territory of 

Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu. 

Sr. 

No. 
Particulars 

No. of 

Breakfast 

and 

MealPer 

Day 

EMD (Rs.) 

Tender 

Fees 

(Rs.) 

e-Tender 

ID No. 

01 

Breakfast to be 

served to the 

Construction 

Workers  

 

350* 

5,50,000/- 2000/- 2022_DAMAN_2486_1 

02 

Meal to be served to 

the Construction 

Workers  

2000 * 

  

* The number of Breakfast and Mealmay increase or decrease as per the requirement. 

 

Bid document downloading Start Date  : 17/11/2022 

Pre-Bid Meeting  25/11/2022 at 11.00Hrs., Secretariat, Daman  

Bid document downloading End Date :03/12/2022 .at 11.00 Hrs. 

Last Date & Time for receipt of Bid (hard copy submission) :03/12/2022 at 15.00 Hrs. 

Technical Bid Opening Date 03/12/2022 :16.00 Hrs. 

Presentation by the Bidders to be declare  

Financial Bid Opening Date 03/12/2022 :16.00 Hrs (if possible) 

 

  

  

 



Bidders have to submit price Bid in electronic format only on www.daman.nic.in  website 

till the last date and time for submission. Price Bid in physical format shall not be accepted in any 

case. 

 Technical Bid submission should be done along with TenderFees and EMD in hard copy 

to above mention addressed by R.P.A.D./Speed Post. However, Tender Inviting Authority shall 

not be responsible for any Postal delay. The above said documents will have to be deposited in the 

Office of the Member Secretary, Building and Other Construction Workers’ Welfare Board, 

Department of Labour & Employment, 2nd Floor, Udyog Bhavan, Bhenslore, Nani Daman. 

 

1. The EMD should not be forwarded by cash. 

 

2. The Tenderfees will be accepted only in form of D.D. (Demand Draft) of any Nationalized 

or Scheduled Bank of India payable in Daman in favour of “The Member Secretary, 

Building and Other Construction Workers Welfare Board” 

 

3. The EMD will be accepted in form of F.D.R. or Bank Guarantee from any Commercial 

Banks in an acceptable form payable at Daman in favor of “The Member Secretary, 

Building and Other Construction Workers’Welfare Board, Union Territory of Dadra 

and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu ”. 

 

The Tenderinviting authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Tenderto be 

received without assigning any reasons thereof. 

 In case Bidder needs any clarification on the process of Bidding for participating in online 

Tender for further details, correspondence can be made on  

E-mail: lelidaman@gmail.com   

Tel No. 02602230926& 9978955059    

website: www.daman.nic.in      Sd/- 

Member Secretary 

Building & Other Construction Workers’Welfare 

Board 

Copy to :- 

1) All Heads of Office, Daman, for information and necessary action 

2) FPO, Daman for wide publicity in Newspapers. 

3) Director General, Indian Trade Journal, Kolkata for publication on Newspaper. 

4) The SIO, NIC, Daman with a request to publishon the Website. 

5) The Accounts Section, PWD for information. 
 

mailto:lelidaman@gmail.com
http://www.daman.nic.in/

